
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies | 

Company Number 

05065393 

Name of Company 

Smart Imports Limited 

1/We 

lan Franses 

24 Conduit Place 

London 

W2 1EP 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 22 July 2013 

Signed Date 25 July 2013 

lan Franses Associates 

24 Conduit Place For Official Use 
London Insolvency Sectton Post Room 

W2 1EP 

> 

Ref S3110/IF/ES/7 ir | | | | 
w *A2DFQ2UU" 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow AdB 26/07/2013 #343 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Smart Imports Limited 

on the 22 July 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Saw 25 €A Sacr 

Dated PANS 
~ i 



Smart Imports Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 July 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Stock 421,459 00 Uncertain 
Eleciro Centre Limited (505,750 80) 

Deficiency c/d (505,750 80) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Furniture & Equipment 5,650 00 Uncertain 

Book Debt - Jeeseluno SL 486,700 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

2 

Signature 

NIL 

Date 2h \ iS 



Smart Imports Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 July 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabihties 
Preferential Creditors - 

Nit 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

stimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Nil 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 505,750 80 

Trade & Expense Creditors 19,100 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 85,000 00 

Director's Loan Account 24,604 00 

634,454 80 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (634,454 80) 

istimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (634,454 80) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 

100 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (634,455 80) 

Signature , Date AS H a) | 3 



SMART IMPORTS LIMITED 

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

The attached Director’s Statement of Affairs has been prepared by the Sole Director, Jayendra Wara, to 

the best of his knowledge and beltef. 

The book debt relates to an amount owed to the Company Jeesluno SL who have refused to pay on the 
grounds of non receipt of goods It will be up to the duly appointed liquidator to investigate and 

ascertain any potential recoverability 

It has been assumed that Electro Centre Limited have retention of title over the stock but tt will be up to 

the appointed liquidator to investigate the position 

Whilst there 1s a book value to the furniture and equipment, it 1s not clear to what assets these realte but 

will be up to the appointed liquidator to investigate the position 

No account has been taken of VAT Bad Debt relief which may become available to the creditors, where 

appropriate 

No provision has been made for the costs of the liquidation


